San BrRUNS

Attachment #6: Potential Change Orders

CITY OF

SAN BRUNO RECREATION AND AQUATIC CENTER PROJECT
Potential Change Orders

&

GRIFFIN
STRUCTURES

»
consor

CATEGORIES
Unforeseen Design Public Safety
CCO No. Description Cost Owner d Value Di d
an . . Iscrepancy an
Request Engineering i .
(OR) Unknown (VE) Resolution RFl| Convenience
(Uu) & ASI (DDR) (PS&C)
Potential Change Order (Under Review)
(COR 016 ASI 11 Trash and Generator Enclosure Revisions S 44,728.88 S 44,728.88
(COR 021 RFI 45/45.1 Revisions to Electric Water Coolers S 12,235.64 S 12,235.64
(COR 027 RFI 146 Epoxy Flooring Slope to Drains S 52,920.00 S 52,920.00
COR 037 RFI 224 Delete Fall Protection S (22,849.00) S (22,849.00)
COR 041R1 |RFI 245/245.1 Wall Type Revisions S 87,882.73 S 87,882.73
COR 044 RFI 229/229.1 Fire Service Riser at Building S 8,375.56 S 8,375.56
COR 045 RFI 273.1 Drain conflict at GLA & GL 1 S 3,509.48 S 3,509.48
(COR 061R1 [ASI 12 Change RM 126B to PV Closet 126B S 13,321.35 S 13,321.35
COR 062 RFI 232 Revised Eew-1 Emergency Eyewash and Thermostatic Mixing Valve S 4,401.79 S 4,401.79
COR 066 ASI 17 Lobby and RM 224 revisions S 9,162.30 | $ 9,162.30
(COR068R1 |ASI 16 Add Storefront at 2nd floor $ 68,046.13 | $ 68,046.13
COR 069 18 Ga GSM closure @ High Roof rake S 15,157.80 S 15,157.80
COR 072 RFI 415 Exterior Deck Coating and Drains S 22,478.32 S 22,478.32
(COR 073 Demo and Remove buried concrete at creek tie-in S 5,551.70 S 5,551.70
COR 074 5 Added Water Valves S 37,693.08 | $ 37,693.08
COR 076 Additional Paving Section beyond Contract Conform S 60,000.00 S 60,000.00
COR 078 RFI 358 Relocate FACP and add smoke per AHJ S 13,382.00 S 13,382.00
COR 079 Hat Channel at Metal Roof for PV S 20,165.25 S 20,165.25
COR 085 RFI 300 Added Trap Primer (TP-1) and Primer Piping S 20,334.39 S 20,334.39
COR 087 RFI 135/ 148 Add Control Damper to DOAS-3 S 4,460.40 S 4,460.40
(COR 088 AS| 21 Add Electrical Power to Flush Valves at Toilet and Urinals S 12,774.30 S 12,774.30
COR 094 RFI 43 Plumbing Impacts from Dimensional Changes S 25,189.95 S 25,189.95
TBD RFI 417 Roof Curbs and Housekeeping Pads S 100,000.00 S 100,000.00
TBD Additional Off-Hauling Contaminated Soils S 400,000.00 S 400,000.00
Total Potential Change Orders| $ 1,018,922.05 | $114,901.51 | $ 465,551.70 | $ - $ 438,468.84 | $ -




